
1996-1997 University of Southern Indiana Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 3, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 30-2   Conf: 20-0   Home: 15-0   Away: 12-2   Neutral: 3-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
32 Freeland, LeAnn 32-32 769 24.0 259-397 .652 1-3 .333 155-215 .721 96 141 237 7.4 69 1 84 66 37 66 674 21.1
45 Weber, Eileen 32-32 769 24.0 199-355 .561 31-73 .425 65-98 .663 85 120 205 6.4 57 0 43 64 10 62 494 15.4
33 Cacello, Angela 32-32 606 18.9 97-240 .404 41-116 .353 32-47 .681 55 59 114 3.6 51 1 71 54 0 58 267 8.3
44 Redenbaugh, Darci 32-21 583 18.2 86-197 .437 47-113 .416 14-15 .933 29 41 70 2.2 32 1 74 27 1 33 233 7.3
10 Nance, Ericka 32-0 535 16.7 79-200 .395 17-59 .288 60-71 .845 6 26 32 1.0 53 0 90 69 0 43 235 7.3
34 Lintker, Angi 32-0 457 14.3 89-184 .484 0-0 .000 28-34 .824 37 89 126 3.9 56 0 15 40 23 14 206 6.4
14 Seitz, Adrienne 32-32 772 24.1 61-146 .418 10-27 .370 48-74 .649 17 102 119 3.7 41 0 153 56 8 54 180 5.6
20 Donner, Jennifer 31-0 345 11.1 52-114 .456 32-66 .485 15-24 .625 18 27 45 1.5 29 0 30 22 1 20 151 4.9
51 Tepool, Cathy 32-0 411 12.8 41-83 .494 0-1 .000 20-30 .667 57 73 130 4.1 74 1 11 44 25 31 102 3.2
23 Miller, Christen 32-6 303 9.5 35-86 .407 22-54 .407 7-10 .700 15 19 34 1.1 30 0 35 40 0 27 99 3.1
22 Gingerich, Mindy 30-0 281 9.4 27-69 .391 7-29 .241 20-33 .606 13 30 43 1.4 29 1 30 28 4 16 81 2.7
21 Gatling, Randa 32-5 428 13.4 27-84 .321 6-22 .273 18-29 .621 19 18 37 1.2 57 0 42 45 1 24 78 2.4
25 Hart, Summer 20-0 89 4.5 11-32 .344 0-1 .000 9-16 .563 11 13 24 1.2 28 1 2 11 1 5 31 1.6
24 Copelin, Lora 14-0 55 3.9 6-9 .667 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 6 4 10 0.7 7 0 9 2 1 7 13 0.9
Total 32 6403 200.1 1069-2196 .487 214-564 .379 492-700 .703 507 820 1327 41.5 613 6 689 568 112 460 2844 88.88
Opponents 6402 200.1 738-1791 .412 94-308 .305 481-694 .693 375 755 1130 35.3 595 12 428 826 51 277 2051 64.09

Team Statistics USI OPP
SCORING 2844 2051
    Points Per Game 88.9 64.1
    Scoring Margin 24.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 1069-2196 738-1791
    Field Goal Pct .487 .412
3 POINT FG-ATT 214-564 94-308
    3PT FG Pct .379 .305
    3PT Made Per Game 6.7 2.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 492-700 481-694
    FT Pct .703 .693
    FT Made Per Game 15.4 15.0
REBOUNDS 1327 1130
    Rebounds Per Game 41.5 35.3
    Rebounds Margin 6.2 –
ASSISTS 689 428
    Assists Per Game 21.5 13.4
TURNOVERS 568 826
    Turnovers Per Game 17.8 25.8
    Turnovers Margin 8.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 0.5
STEALS 460 277
    Steals Per Game 14.4 8.7
BLOCKS 112 51
    Blocks Per Game 3.5 1.6
ATTENDANCE 21,800 14,336
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-1,453 14-1,024
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-1,483

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Southern Indiana 1380 1464 2844
Opponents 986 1065 2051

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/23/96 at Northern Michigan W 84-74 242
11/24/96 at Michigan Tech L 73-84 633

* 11/30/96 MISSOURI-ST.LOUIS W 97-56 800
12/03/96 IUPU INDIANAPOLIS W 90-57 450
12/07/96 COLLEGE OF ST. FRANCIS W 103-61 500

12/14/96
UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL
ARKANSAS W 93-49 750

12/15/96 DELTA STATE W 82-70 500
12/19/96 INDIANA (PA.) W 91-52 300

* 12/31/96 QUINCY UNIVERSITY W 98-55 300
* 01/02/97 at Lewis University W 81-59 250
* 01/04/97 at Univ. of Wis. Parkside W 98-56 150
* 01/09/97 at SIU-Edwardsville W 74-65 200
* 01/11/97 at Saint Joseph's College W 114-69 250
* 01/16/97 BELLARMINE UNIVERSITY W 68-67 1800
* 01/18/97 KENTUCKY WESLEYAN W 90-65 3300
* 01/23/97 at Northern Kentucky W 99-73 888
* 01/25/97 at University of Indianapolis W 94-71 3150
* 01/30/97 at Quincy University W 103-55 176
* 02/01/97 at Missouri-St.Louis W 109-72 300
* 02/06/97 UNIV. OF WIS. PARKSIDE W 95-60 1800
* 02/08/97 LEWIS UNIVERSITY W 90-54 2000
* 02/13/97 SIU-EDWARDSVILLE W 91-67 2000
* 02/15/97 IND./PURDUE FT. WAYNE W 101-71 2200
* 02/20/97 at Bellarmine University W 105-75 720
* 02/22/97 at Kentucky Wesleyan W 96-72 1000
* 02/27/97 UNIV. OF INDIANAPOLIS W 76-55 2500
* 03/01/97 NORTHERN KENTUCKY W 87-61 2600

03/07/97 vs Michigan Tech W 66-48 422
03/08/97 at Northern Michigan W 78-67 1853
03/19/97 vs Delta State W 70-55 1332
03/20/97 vs California-Davis W 70-62 2696
03/22/97 at North Dakota L 78-94 4524

* = Conference game



1996-1997 University of Southern Indiana Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 3, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 20-0   Home: 10-0   Away: 10-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
32 Freeland, LeAnn 20-20 458 22.9 162-244 .664 1-1 1.000 92-131 .702 54 86 140 7.0 39 0 56 41 23 36 417 20.9
45 Weber, Eileen 20-20 482 24.1 128-215 .595 22-42 .524 40-62 .645 49 69 118 5.9 31 0 28 37 6 42 318 15.9
33 Cacello, Angela 20-20 375 18.8 69-157 .439 30-82 .366 26-36 .722 36 40 76 3.8 29 0 52 31 0 36 194 9.7
10 Nance, Ericka 20-0 359 18.0 58-141 .411 13-41 .317 43-50 .860 6 19 25 1.3 39 0 69 42 0 32 172 8.6
44 Redenbaugh, Darci 20-14 349 17.5 49-115 .426 28-69 .406 8-9 .889 15 26 41 2.1 21 0 53 14 1 17 134 6.7
34 Lintker, Angi 20-0 289 14.5 56-115 .487 0-0 .000 22-26 .846 22 58 80 4.0 40 0 11 22 13 7 134 6.7
14 Seitz, Adrienne 20-20 460 23.0 47-85 .553 7-13 .538 21-33 .636 13 61 74 3.7 25 0 106 27 6 35 122 6.1
20 Donner, Jennifer 20-0 211 10.6 28-64 .438 18-37 .486 10-17 .588 11 15 26 1.3 16 0 15 10 0 12 84 4.2
51 Tepool, Cathy 20-0 268 13.4 34-66 .515 0-1 .000 11-16 .688 41 44 85 4.3 47 0 10 32 15 22 79 4.0
23 Miller, Christen 20-3 193 9.7 26-59 .441 16-36 .444 6-8 .750 10 16 26 1.3 16 0 21 19 0 18 74 3.7
21 Gatling, Randa 20-3 297 14.9 19-61 .311 6-17 .353 14-20 .700 13 14 27 1.4 38 0 30 25 0 13 58 2.9
22 Gingerich, Mindy 19-0 181 9.5 18-44 .409 4-17 .235 12-19 .632 9 22 31 1.6 18 1 19 17 3 6 52 2.7
25 Hart, Summer 11-0 51 4.6 7-16 .438 0-1 .000 6-12 .500 9 7 16 1.5 20 1 2 7 0 2 20 1.8
24 Copelin, Lora 8-0 30 3.8 4-6 .667 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 0 1 1 0.1 1 0 5 2 1 4 8 1.0
Total 20 4003 200.2 705-1388 .508 145-357 .406 311-440 .707 313 510 823 41.2 380 2 477 326 68 282 1866 93.30
Opponents 4002 200.1 456-1103 .413 59-176 .335 307-427 .719 217 457 674 33.7 371 8 260 521 24 154 1278 63.90

Team Statistics USI OPP
SCORING 1866 1278
    Points Per Game 93.3 63.9
    Scoring Margin 29.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 705-1388 456-1103
    Field Goal Pct .508 .413
3 POINT FG-ATT 145-357 59-176
    3PT FG Pct .406 .335
    3PT Made Per Game 7.3 3.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 311-440 307-427
    FT Pct .707 .719
    FT Made Per Game 15.6 15.4
REBOUNDS 823 674
    Rebounds Per Game 41.2 33.7
    Rebounds Margin 7.5 –
ASSISTS 477 260
    Assists Per Game 23.9 13.0
TURNOVERS 326 521
    Turnovers Per Game 16.3 26.1
    Turnovers Margin 9.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.5 0.5
STEALS 282 154
    Steals Per Game 14.1 7.7
BLOCKS 68 24
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 1.2
ATTENDANCE 19,300 7,084
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-1,930 10-708
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Southern Indiana 914 952 1866
Opponents 613 665 1278

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/30/96 MISSOURI-ST.LOUIS W 97-56 800
12/31/96 QUINCY UNIVERSITY W 98-55 300
01/02/97 at  Lewis University W 81-59 250
01/04/97 at  Univ. of Wis. Parkside W 98-56 150
01/09/97 at  SIU-Edwardsville W 74-65 200
01/11/97 at  Saint Joseph's College W 114-69 250
01/16/97 BELLARMINE UNIVERSITY W 68-67 1800
01/18/97 KENTUCKY WESLEYAN W 90-65 3300
01/23/97 at  Northern Kentucky W 99-73 888
01/25/97 at  University of Indianapolis W 94-71 3150
01/30/97 at  Quincy University W 103-55 176
02/01/97 at  Missouri-St.Louis W 109-72 300
02/06/97 UNIV. OF WIS. PARKSIDE W 95-60 1800
02/08/97 LEWIS UNIVERSITY W 90-54 2000
02/13/97 SIU-EDWARDSVILLE W 91-67 2000
02/15/97 IND./PURDUE FT. WAYNE W 101-71 2200
02/20/97 at  Bellarmine University W 105-75 720
02/22/97 at  Kentucky Wesleyan W 96-72 1000
02/27/97 UNIV. OF INDIANAPOLIS W 76-55 2500
03/01/97 NORTHERN KENTUCKY W 87-61 2600


